Evaluates: MAX17330MAX17330 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17330 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount PCB that evaluates the stand-
alone charger, fuel gauge IC with protector and optional
SHA-256 authentication for 1 cell lithium-ion/polymer
batteries.
The MAX17330 EV kits include the IC evaluation board

17 J1 — 1 10118193-0001LF FCI CONNECT 10118193-0001LF CONNECTOR; FEMALE; SMT;
MICRO USB B TYPE RECEPTACLE; RIGHT ANGLE; 5PINS
Ordering InformationComponent Suppliers
MAX17330 EV Kit Bill of Materials
Maxim Integrated  │ 26www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17330MAX17330 Evaluation Kit
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
18 J2 — 1 PEC03SAAN SULLINS PEC03SAAN CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 3PINS
19 L1-L3 — 3 BLM18AG601SN1 MURATA 600 INDUCTOR; SMT (0603); FERRITE-BEAD; 600; TOL=+/-; 0.5A
20 MISC1 — 1 AK67421-1-R ASSMANN AK67421-1-R
CONNECTOR; MALE; USB; USB2.0 MICRO CONNECTION
CABLE; USB B MICRO MALE TO USB A MALE;
STRAIGHT; 5PINS-4PINS
21 Q1 — 1 2N7002;2N7002;
2N7002;2N7002
DIODES INCORPORATED;
ST MICROELECTRONICS;
ON SEMICONDUCTOR;
MICRO COMMERCIAL
COMPONENTS
2N7002 TRAN; ; NCH; SOT-23; PD-(0.33W); IC-(0.5A); VCEO-(60V);
-55 DEGC TO +150 DEGC
22 Q3 — 1 FDPC4044 ON SEMICONDUCTOR FDPC4044 TRAN; COMMON DRAIN N-CHANNEL POWERTRENCH
MOSFET; NCH; POWERCLIP-33; PD-(2.7W); I-(27A); V-(30V)
23 Q4 — 1 BSS223PW INFINEON BSS223PW TRAN; OPTIMOS SMALL-SIGNAL-TRANSISTOR; PCH;
SOT323-3; PD-(0.25W); I-(-0.39A); V-(-20V)
24 R1 — 1 CRCW040210R0JN VISHAY DALE 10 RES; SMT (0402); 10; 5%; +/-200PPM/DEGK; 0.0630W
25 R2, R9 — 2
ERJ-2RKF27R0X;
RC0402FR-0727RL;
CRCW040227R0FK
PANASONIC;
YAGEO PHICOMP;
VISHAY DALE
27 RES; SMT (0402); 27; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
26 R5 — 1 KRL1220E-M-R010-F SUSUMU CO LTD. 0.01 RES; SMT (0805); 0.01; 1%; +/-50PPM/DEGC; 0.5W
27 R6, R16, R34 — 3 RC0402FR-071KL;
MCR01MZPF1001
YAGEO;
ROHM SEMICONDUCTOR
1K RES; SMT (0402); 1K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
28 R7 — 1 CRCW040210K0FK;
RC0402FR-0710KL
VISHAY DALE;
YAGEO PHICOMP
10K RES; SMT (0402); 10K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
29 R8, R12, R13 — 3 CRCW0402150RFK;
9C04021A1500FL
VISHAY DALE;
YAGEO
150 RES; SMT (0402); 150; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
30 R10, R37 — 2 CRCW04021M00FK VISHAY DALE 1M RES; SMT (0402); 1M; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
31 R11 — 1 CR0402-16W-3650FT VENKEL LTD. 365 RES; SMT (0402); 365; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGK; 0.0630W
32 R14 — 1 9C04021A1000FL;
RC0402FR-07100RL
PANASONIC;
YAGEO PHYCOMP 100 RES; SMT (0402); 100; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
33 R15 — 1 ERA-2AEB202 PANASONIC 2K RES; SMT (0402); 2K; 0.10%; +/-25PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
34 R17 — 1 TNPW1206100RBE;
RN73C2B100RB
TYCO ELECTRONICS;
HOLSWORTHY
100 RES; SMT (1206); 100; 0.10%; +/-25PPM/DEGK; 0.2500W
35 R18 — 1
CRCW04024K02FK;
ERJ-2RKF4021;
RC0402FR-074K02L
VISHAY;
PANASONIC;YAGEO 4.02K RES; SMT (0402); 4.02K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.0630W
36 R26 — 1 RC0805JR-070RL YAGEO PHYCOMP 0 RES; SMT (0805); 0; 5%; JUMPER; 0.1250W
37 R33 — 1 CRCW040212K0FK;
MCR01MZPF1202